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@ =On Site Entries $5.00

Total Prize Fund

Bonanza Progressive

$50.00

$340.00

Champions Shirts

$71.00

Total Paid Out This Event

Bonus Bucks $842.50

"Bye" Bonus

$5,312.50

$3,190.00

Added By ABT

T O U R N A M E N T   N O T E S

PRIZE FUND

Optional Sweepers Paid$825.00

68

10

$708.00

Entries $28.00 $1,904.00

$623,379.502013

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

$247.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,190.00

Bowlers' Connection       

Pro Shop                       

Inside BZ Roselle

COMBINATION SINGLES

Clean Pot Paid

Promotions

Practice Squad Entries

$0.00

$0.00

DECEMBER 15, 2013

$250.00

Combo Prize Fund

CENTENNIAL LANES

Brackets Paid

Optional Side Pots Paid

Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid

ABT CHICAGOLAND @abtchicago

$75.00

Since November 1991 $19,910,683.20
T O T A L   P A I D   O U T   B Y   C H I C A G O L A N D   B R A N C H

(630) 980-6030

C H I C A G O L A N D

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551

www.abtchicagoland.com

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Mike Martenson Sr, Dale Warfel.

Congratulations to our raffle winner, Kevin Sikora who won an entry into an upcoming event.  Mike Martenson Sr won the 

Storm "Pick Your Ball" raffle.
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*Includes $34 from Bonus Bucks

7 497 Tyrus Bester $25.00

5 501 John Scaletta $27.00

T3 517 Dale Warfel $42.00

3 639 Brian Whitten $27.00T3 517 Mark Jennings $42.00

2 653 Dan Graziano $32.002 665 Tyrus Bester $47.002 521 Keith Kryski $94.00

1 658 Jim Eppolito $64.001 682 Mark Jennings $94.001 548 John Scaletta $188.00

Place Score Name PrizePlace Score Name PrizePlace Score Name Prize

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Entries @

Total Prize Fund $444.00 Total Prize Fund $168.00 Total Prize Fund $96.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Scratch
$168.00$12 Entries @ $12 $96.00$444.00 14 $12 8

Seniors
37 Entries @

S U N D A Y   S W E E P E R S
Handicap "Best 2"

$71.00

16

CHI
CHI

CHI

37+2

$72.00

$73.0028+2

PRIZE

27

$74.5030+7

$74.50

17+5

HDCP

$76.00

SCOREPRIZE

X X -$1,647 $2,470$823

$365.00Nestor Malab

This Event No winners

C U T   S C O R E S
$50.00

4

This Event No winners

+90

+99

CHI
+95

CHI
Jennie Marack
Dale Warfel

PLACE SCORE HDCP SEMIFINALISTSEMIFINALIST BRANCH PLACE

748

12:30 Cut

36+4

BRANCH

*******

9*******

$4,117Avail $4,117

$170.001 $1,430.00

FINALIST BASE PRIZESCORE

Titles72 6

Dale Warfel

F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
TOTAL PRIZEPLACE

$51.00

GMS

P R E P A I D   H I G H   S E R I E S

2

3 Dale Warfell

H A N D I C A P   3 1 5   P O T

P R E P A I D   H I G H   G A M E
Jonathan Tompary

$100.00

499 $165.00

2291

CHI 23+3

S C R A T C H   3 0 0   P O T
This Event No winners

$368

Jennie Marack

2 514 $600.00

2 $200.00

+94

296

Combo

$151.00

FINALS RESULTS

Herman Miller

$100.00

$660.00

BONANZA

C H A M P I O N
Herman Miller Age

BONUS BUCKS

$426

$185.00Jennie Marack 1 $85.00169

Round 1: Miller def. Marack 250-169; Malab def. Warfel 248-229.

Championship: Miller def. Malab 264-251.

+642:00 Cut Gold Ticket

Combo $50.00

Next Event

315300 $210 $421310305 $316

268 $294 300$147 290279 $221

Total

Total $735 Avail

Avail$1,052

$368

$526Next Event

1

3

2

C L E A N   P O T

Next Event X X XX /

S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S
/ X

4

+104

CHI

CHI

Vince DeFranco5 +55

6 Nancy Castrogiovanni+52 *$113.0039+5

14+3

31

29+5 *******

$80.00

12 +8

CHI

******* CHI
+10 CHITyrus Bester
+13

John Scaletta

Brian Whitten

13

14

T10

Keith Kryski

Wayne Crumpton+10

+7

T10

Frank Marack Jr+6

Total $8,233

CHI

Nestor Malab
Herman Miller

7 +49 Mike Martenson Sr CHI 21+1 $78.00 15 -14 Patrice Al-Saden CHI 39+3 $70.00

8 +41 Mark Jennings CHI 24 $77.00

6 498 Brian Whitten $26.00

Herman is a retired financial advisor.  He is married to Barbara and they have 8 children, 14 grandkids, and 4 great 

grandkids.  Herman has been bowling for 40 years and bowls league at Dolton Bowl, Olympia Lanes, and Lakewood Lanes.  

He has a high game of 300 and a high series of 800+ to his credit.  Herman was throwing a Track ball drilled by Otix Dixon at 

the Hillside Bowl Pro Shop.  In addition to bowling Herman enjoys playing cards, reading, and mentoring his kids.  He wanted 

to thank his wife Barbara, Otis Dixon, and his bowling coach Gregg Zicha.  Herman will use his winnings for Christmas gifts 

and buying his grandkids Dragon software.  Herman concluded by saying, "This was won for Earmon Taylor".


